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H3370006/R

GFK/mm
Paper No.:____
IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE
Trademark: MOTHER GOOSE & Design
Serial No.: 74/801,918 Filing Date: 1994/06/28
Registration No.: 1,878,691 Registration Date: 1995/02/14
Old Owner: Kessler Marketing Group, Inc.
Assignee: Patrick Huang
Date: 26 March, 2001
To: Commissioner for Trademarks

2900 Crystal Drive
Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Dear Sir:
APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE,
AND POWER OF ATTORNEY
Patrick Huang, the owner, by assignment, of the above registration, hereby
designates:

Barry E. Bretschneider
Morrison & Foerster, LLP

2000 Pennsylvania Avenue N.W.
Washington, D.C.

20006-1812 U.S.A.

as its representatives upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be

served.

Patrick Huang, the owner, by assignment, of the above registration, hereby
appoints Gerald O.S. Ovyen, Reg. No. 27,280; Blake R. Wiggs, Reg. No. 29,505; Bruce M. Green,
Reg. No. 30,524, Catherine D. Mutala; David J. McGruder, Reg. No. 32,375, Thomas W. Bailey,
Reg. No. 36,411, Gavin N. Manning, Reg. No. 36,412; Hilton W.C. Sue and, George F. Kondor
40,477 ; all of Messrs. Oyen Wiggs Green & Mutala, whose full post office address is Suite 480,
The Station, 601 West Cordova Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada, V6B 1G1; and,
Barry E. Bretschneider; of Messrs. Morrison & Foerster, LLP, whose full post office address is
2000 Pennsylvania Avenue N.W., Washington, D.C. 20006-1812, United States of America, as

its attorneys to prosecute this registration for renewal, to transact all business in the Patent and
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Trademark Office in connection therewith, and to receive the Notification of Renewal.

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL CORRESPONDENCE RESPECTING THIS
REGISTRATION TO:

Oyen Wiggs Green & Mutala
480-The Station

601 West Cordova Street
Vancouver, BC V6B 1Gl1

Please direct all telephone calls respecting this registration to George F. Kondor,
& telephone number (604)-669-3432.

Respectfully submitted,
Patrick Huang

- ,7-(‘,///‘3«: 6‘(3\

By his Agents, Oyen Wiggs Green & Mutala
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H3370002
GFK/mm
TRADE-MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS KESSLER MARKETING GROUP, INC. (hereinafter called the
"Assignor"), whose full post office address is P.O. Box 353, Owings Mills, Maryland 21117-
0353, United States of America, is the owner of the trade-marks particularized on the attached
Schedule "A";

AND WHEREAS PATRICK HUANG (hereinafter called the "Assignee"),
whose full post office address is 7728 Jensen Place, Burnaby, British Columbia, Canada V5A
2A8, is desirous of acquiring all rights to the aforesaid trade-marks.

NOW THEREFORE, this Assignment witnesses that in consideration of the sum
of ten ($10.00) dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency
of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the
Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the said trade-marks, together with the goodwill
of the business symbolized by the trade-marks, all rights to bring suit for past or future
infringement of the trade-marks, and all rights, title and interest in and to any applications for
registration and/or registrations for the trade-marks or renewals thereof.

| EXECUTED AT : , this
4 Ti4 . day of IV iareii ,20.C].

KESSLER MARKETING GROUP,
INC.

By: 9/’[ %_'/
Name: __,2&'4/ S P
Title: /ga/ya/;

CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS

, 20___, personally
, known to me to be the

of the Assignor, Kessler Marketing Group, Inc., who
acknowledged to me that he/she executed the foregoing instrument of his/her own free will and

for the purpose therein set forth. 1 - ]
WM J
N

Before me this day of
appeared the above-signed

itness
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SCHEDULE "A"

UNITED STATES TRADE-MARKS

Trade-mark

MOTHER GOOSE & Design
MOTHER GOOSE & Design
MOTHER GOOSE & Design
MOTHER GOOSE

MOTHER GOOSE ROCK-N-RHYME
HUMPTY DUMPTY

HICKORY DICKORY DOCK

HEY DIDDLE DIDDLE

SCRUBA DUB DUB

MOTHER GOOSE & Design

FINE FEATHERED FRIENDS CLUB

MOTHER GOOSE

TATWAN TRADE-MARKS

Trade-mark

MOTHER GOOSE & Design
MOTHER GOOSE & Design
MOTHER GOOSE & Design
MOTHER GOOSE & Design

RECORDED: 03/27/2001

Serial No.

74/801,919
74/801,918
74/801,917
74/647,113
74/493,270
74/384,915
74/381,149
74/381,147
74/380,584
74/368,297
74/157,371
71/606,783

Trade-mark Number

Regn. No.
1,893,167
1,878,691
1,893,132
1,953,316
1,903,088
1,990,205
2,021,128
1,990,203
1,933,561
1,871,889
1,833,457

555,028

189571
189716
189766
193920
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